Operating Instruction
for
Turbine-wheel Flow Meter
Model: DRS
DRS
Page 2  DRS K03/0316
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

DRS
page 12  DRS K03/0316
11. Order Codes
Order Details (example: DRS-9350 I4 L303 0)
Material
sensor housing
Model Connection Evaluating electronics Option
14 = G 1/2
         female thread
G4 = G 1/2 female/
         male thread
G5 = G 3/4
         male thread
N5 = 3/4 NPT
         male thread
Frequency output
F300 = Plug connector M12x1, PNP
F320 = Plug connector M12x1, PNP, divider 1:2
F340 = Plug connector M12x1, PNP, divider 1:4
F390 = Plug connector M12x1, PNP, divider 1...1/128
F500 = 2 m PVC cable, PNP
Analogue output
L303 = Plug connector M12x1, 0 - 20 mA, 3-wire
L342 = Plug connector M12x1, 4 -20 mA, 2-wire
L343 = Plug connector M12x1, 4 - 20 mA, 3-wire
L442 = Plug connector DIN 43 650, 4 - 20 mA, 2-wire
Compact electronics1)
C30M = LED display, 2 x NPN switching output,
              Plug connector M12x1
C30R = LED display, 2 x NPN switching output,
             Plug connector M12x1
C34N = LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1 NPN switching output,
             Plug connector M12x1
C34P = LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1 PNP switching output,
             Plug connector M12x1
Pointer indication, 240°1)
Z300 = Pointer indication, 0 - 20 mA, Plug con. M12x1
Z340 = Pointer indication, 4 - 20 mA, Plug con. M12x1
0 = without
P = Pt 1002)
Y = Special model
Brass DRS-9150
Stainless steel DRS-9250
Plastic (Noryl) DRS-9350
      1) Please specify flow direction in writing.    2) for PNP frequency
       output and 3-wire
      analogue output only
Plug-on display
For model DRS-...L442 (with 4-20 mA output and DIN plug connector)
Description Order number
4-digit LED,
connector DIN 43650, 2-wire,
supply through analogue output
AUF-1000
as above
however with additional
open collector output
AUF-1001
Order details OEM version example: DRS-0350 I4 K0000)
Material
sensor housing
Model
Connection
Evaluating electronics
Brass DRS-0150
I4 = G 1/2 female thread
G4 = G 1/2 female/male thread
G5 = G 3/4 male thread
N5 = 3/4 NPT male thread
Frequency output
K0000 = 1.5 m PVC cable, NPN, OEM without CE
S000 = 1.5 m Silicone cable, NPN, OEM without CE
S00P = 1.5 m Silicone cable, NPN, PT100, OEM without CE